Contents

List of figures and tables

Preface

1 Understanding war in moral terms

1.1
1.2
I3
14
1.5
1.6
E 7
1.8

Rwanda, 1994

Morality, self-interest, and national interest
War and peace, just war and just peace
Value relativism

Realism

Pacifism

Just war theory

Just war theory and international law

2 The just war tradition: a brief history

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8

Vitoria and the Spanish war against Native Americans
The origins of the just war tradition: early developments
The origins of the just war tradition: Augustine

The medieval synthesis

The state system and the secularization of the tradition

The fall of jus ad bellum

The rise of jus in bello and the re-emergence of jus ad bellum

Conclusion

3 When is it just to go to war?

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Jus ad bellum and the Gulf War

Just cause

Just cause and anticipatory defense
Legitimate authority and rightful intention
Proportionality

Last resort and reasonable chance of success

page x
xi

S W =

2
14
22
28
32

35
35
38
42
45
51
58
62
65

68
70
73
78
82
85
93

vii



viii Contents

3.7
3.8

Does jus ad bellum depend on jus in bello?

Jus ad bellum: overall justice

4 Sovereignty and human rights

4.1
4.2
4.3

4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

The Kosovo War

The domestic analogy and state sovereignty
Humanitarian intervention and the human rights
paradigm

Other ad bellum criteria

Proportionality revisited

Comparing created evil and resisted evil

Is a moral defense possible?

5 How should war be fought? Part one

51
5.2
5.3
5.4
9.9
5.6
5.7

The war in Afghanistan: the Bala Baluk episode
The war convention

The principle of discrimination: civilian immunity
Double effect

Civilians and combatants

Principle of discrimination: combatant liability
Symmetry through invincible ignorance

6 How should war be fought? Part two

6.1 Terrorism and torture
6.2 Conventionalism
6.3  Morality in extremis
6.4 Proportionality and due care
6.5 Weapons and war
6.6  Does jus in bello depend on jus ad bellum?
6.7 The overall judgment of jus in bello
6.8 Terrorism
7 Civil wars
7.1 The Congo civil wars
7.2 Civil wars and jus ad bellum
7.3 Civil wars and jus in bello
7.4  Global terrorism

8 Justice at the end of war

8.1
8.2

World War I: the war to end war
Keeping war just: jus extendere bellum

97
102

109
110
113

121
133
136
143
149

154
155
159
165
173
181
190
195

200
201
202
207
213
222
226
232
233

240
245
246
258
271

276
277
280



8.3  Justice at the end of a war: jus post bellum
8.4 The general end of war
8.5 The morality of abolition

Bibliography
Index

Contents

286
295
300

307
321

ix



