## Contents

List of figures and tables			
Prefe	ice	xi	
1 U	nderstanding war in moral terms	1	
1.	1 Rwanda, 1994	2	
1.	2 Morality, self-interest, and national interest	3	
1.	War and peace, just war and just peace	6	
1.	4 Value relativism	11	
1.	5 Realism	14	
1.	6 Pacifism	22	
1.	7 Just war theory	28	
1.	8 Just war theory and international law	32	
2 T	The just war tradition: a brief history		
2.	1 Vitoria and the Spanish war against Native Americans	35	
2.	2 The origins of the just war tradition: early developments	38	
2.	3 The origins of the just war tradition: Augustine	42	
2.	4 The medieval synthesis	45	
2.	5 The state system and the secularization of the tradition	51	
2.	6 The fall of jus ad bellum	58	
2.	7 The rise of jus in bello and the re-emergence of jus ad bellum	62	
2.	8 Conclusion	65	
3 W	3 When is it just to go to war?		
3.	1 Jus ad bellum and the Gulf War	70	
3.	2 Just cause	73	
3.	3 Just cause and anticipatory defense	78	
3.	4 Legitimate authority and rightful intention	82	
3.	5 Proportionality	85	
3.	6 Last resort and reasonable chance of success	93	

	3.7	Does jus ad bellum depend on jus in bello?	97
	3.8	Jus ad bellum: overall justice	102
4	Sove	ereignty and human rights	109
	4.1	The Kosovo War	110
	4.2	The domestic analogy and state sovereignty	113
	4.3	Humanitarian intervention and the human rights	
		paradigm	121
	4.4	Other ad bellum criteria	133
	4.5	Proportionality revisited	136
	4.6	Comparing created evil and resisted evil	143
	4.7	Is a moral defense possible?	149
5	Hov	should war be fought? Part one	154
	5.1	The war in Afghanistan: the Bala Baluk episode	155
	5.2	The war convention	159
	5.3	The principle of discrimination: civilian immunity	165
	5.4	Double effect	173
	5.5	Civilians and combatants	181
	5.6	Principle of discrimination: combatant liability	190
	5.7	Symmetry through invincible ignorance	195
6	Hov	should war be fought? Part two	200
	6.1	Terrorism and torture	201
	6.2	Conventionalism	202
	6.3	Morality in extremis	207
	6.4	Proportionality and due care	213
	6.5	Weapons and war	222
	6.6	Does jus in bello depend on jus ad bellum?	226
	6.7	The overall judgment of jus in bello	232
	6.8	Terrorism	233
7	Civi	l wars	240
	7.1	The Congo civil wars	245
	7.2	Civil wars and jus ad bellum	246
	7.3	Civil wars and jus in bello	258
	7.4	Global terrorism	271
8	Just	ice at the end of war	276
	8.1	World War I: the war to end war	277
	8.2	Keeping war just: jus extendere bellum	280

		Contents	ix
8.3	Justice at the end of a war: jus post bellum	286	
8.4	The general end of war	295	
8.5	The morality of abolition	300	
Bibliography		307	
Index		321	